

**IN THE COURT OF THE I ADDITIONAL DISTRICT MUNSIF,
NAGERCOIL.**

**Present: Tmt. K. Chithra, B.A., B.L., (Hons)
I Additional District Munsif,(FAC) Nagercoil.**

Friday, on the 10th day of April, 2026

I.A. No.21 of 2026 in O.S.No. 84 of 2015

M. Mary Nirmala, W/o.V.Patrick Rajan, aged 57, residing at Door No.49/1-423 (New No.546) K.P.Road, Chettikulam, Nagercoil Village, Agasteeswaram Taluk, Kanniyakumari District.

... Petitioner/Plaintiff

-vs-

1. M. Antony Lawrence, S.o.M.Mariya Arulappan, aged 45, residing at Door No.49/1-424, K.P.Road, Nagercoil Village, Agasteeswaram Taluk, Kanniyakumari District.
2. A. Loorthammal, W/o. M.Mariya Arulappan, aged 80, residing at Door No.49/1-424, K.P.Road, Nagercoil Village, Agasteeswaram Taluk, Kanniyakumari District.

...Respondents/Defendants

Date of Presentation	-	02.03.2026
Date of last Representation	-	05.03.2026
Date of Filing	-	06.03.2026

This petition was filed under Order XIII Rule 3 of Code of Civil Procedure read with Section 151 of CPC, by the petitioner/plaintiffs, to reject the document Ex.B8.

This petition is came up before this court on 10.04.2026 in the presence of Mr.B.J.Baskaradhas, Advocate for the Petitioner and Mr.Gnanasekar,

Advocate for the Respondents and upon perusing the case records and having stood over for consideration till this day, this Court doth order and decreetal order as follows:

Decreetal Order

1. that the petition be and hereby is allowed, to reject the document Ex.B8.
2. that there be no order as to cost.

Given under my hand, and seal of this court, this the 10th day of April, 2026.

(Sd/- K. Chithra)

I Additional District Munsif(FAC)
Nagercoil.

(Both side cost memo not filed.)

SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY-NIL

Sd/-

Sd/-

(Sd/- K. Chithra)

Steno

H.C

I ADM,(FAC)

I ADM, Nagercoil
Decreetal Order
I.A. No. 21 of 2026 in
O.S.No.84 of 2015
Date: 10.04.2026.